CH \$40.00 031728 10999117

FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. 51929/DBP/Y35

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Seo-Young Cho; Hye-Kyong Kwon	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO	Street Address: 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea			
3.	Name of conveyance:				
X	Assignment				
Exe	cution Date: January 24, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/999,117	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? NO				
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1			
10.	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout Explanatory letter is enclosed.	 7.			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
i	Date: February 25, 2005 By Name: D. Bruce Prout hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Paisant and Trademark Office Opate				
	Signal DP 02 St	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
	Typed or printed name of posses signing Contidents				

DBP/djp DJP PA\$609516.1-*-02/21/05 11:07 AM

PATENT REEL: 015795 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 02/25/2005

Docket No.: 51929/DBP/Y35

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

		of which is hereby acknowledged, the			
(1) <u>Seo-Young CHO; Hye-Kyong KWON</u>					
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO					
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.					
having a place of business at	having a place of business at				
(3) 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea					
(neremarter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire slots title and letters to be					
and a physical for Other States Latters bateut entitled					
(4) PLASMA DISPLAY PANEL					
which application was:	(CHRIST	IE, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Bo			
(a) executed on (5a):	; 7068, Pa	asadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby			
(b) filed on (5b): <u>November</u>	<u>29,2004</u> , authorize	d to insert in (b) the specified data			
Application No.:10/999,1	<u>17</u> ; when kno	wn.			
including any and all United States P extensions, divisions, reissues, substand the right to all benefits under all and applications for said improvemen	international conventions for	on said application, and any and all ons of sald application and patents, the protection of industrial property			
It is hereby authorized and requeste Letters Patent, when granted, to sa designee.	ed that the Commissioner of aid ASSIGNEE, its assigns	Patents issue any and all of said or its successors in interest or its			
Upon sald consideration, it is furthe expense of said ASSIGNEE, the unde and reissue patent applications; exect which sald ASSIGNEE shall consider as provided herein.	ute all clobiful ether errors	onal, continuing, substitute, renewal,			
NVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE			
Sec-Young CHO	CHOI, Seo - Your	<u>19.</u> <u>January 24, 2005</u>			
lye-Kyong KWON	Hye-Kyong KWON	<u> </u>			
TYG-X YON KWON	_nye-kyong kulon_	<u>January 24, 2005</u>			
VITNESSES:					
Park Grotts					
Jan mi hyum		·			
Mi-Hyun JEON					

PATENT REEL: 015795 FRAME: 0543